Year

1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Waterloo BA City Tournament

Doubles Winners

Handicap Division

Paul White & Al Schaeffer

Lee Howell & lan Leverton
Herb Stevens & Sam Gross
George Bohmann & Lloyd Rogers
Ernest Ledtje & L.F. Young
Harry & Willard Hubbard

C.C. Bulmer & William Fairbanks
E.S. Peterson & Paul Van Horn
Durlin Meyers & Jack Glass
Charles & Harold Barber
Charles Morgan & Cliff Gates
Tom Carleton & Harry Kezar
NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Mert Kramer & CIiff Gates

C. Boat & R. Wheeler

Harold Elkema & Don Lindsey
Ronald Wood & Dick Rigdon
Robert Leet & Gus Wittrick

A. Girsch & Gene Gerhartz

NO CITY TOURNAMENT

C. Kahler & F. Nemmers

Ken Tournier & Joe Tyler

Ira Fitkin & Harlan Billman
Gene Harwood & Eldon Schutte
Tom Akin & George Wagner

J. Hendershot & V. Schrock
Milton Bunger & R. Lohmann
Larry Spooner & Carl Havlik

NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Howard Sandburg & W. Smith
Ron Britt & Jim Eighmey

Keith Bentley & Dwain Flick
Fran Eighme & Rick Eighme
Floyd Vanderwerf & J.R. Cox
Larry White & Dave Tritch
Bernie Trower & A. Warren

Joe Engelkes & Jeff VVoelschoew
Duane Slack & Howard Peterson
NO CITY TOURNAMENT

Al Wood & Steve Conerd

Norm Tuder & Ron Wirtz

Vern Schofield & George Bennett
Mike Mostek & Roy Fangman
Ted Paulis & Tim Paulis

Don Schmidt & Denny Rathjen
Ken Magee & Harold Krantz

Score Scratch Champions

1235
1245
1271
1244
1301
1319
1228
1248
1265
1290
1211
1270

Mert Kramer & Cliff Gates

R. Granneman & W. Harmsen
R. Granneman & W. Harmsen
R. Granneman & W. Harmsen
Bob & Chris Hansen

R. Granneman & W. Harmsen
Bill Sweet & Virg Swem

Ken Tournier & Joe Tyler
Wayne McClintock &Ed Faley
Ken Tournier & Dick Tournier
Gordon Hansen & Floyd Fox
Ray Siegfried & Ed Shank
Lloyd Ryan & Rich Schmitt
Russ Reeves & Roy Reeves
Glen Richmond & Joe Tyler
Tony Schmidt & John Gibbs
Ron Britt & Jim Eighmey

Virg McNamee & Larry Dubois
Fran Eighme & Rick Eighme
Floyd Vanderwerf & J.R. Cox
Larry White & Dave Tritch
Bernie Trower & A. Warren
Greg Everett & Bob Faust

John Williams & Arnie Reynolds
Dick Tournier & Walt Tournier
Gary Hatch & Jerry Hummel
Rick Eighme & Fran Eighme
Duane Hanneman & Ed Shank
Don Winther & Jerry DeBower
Joe Engelkes & Emmett Tragord
Gordy Kilpatrick & Chico Gress

Score



Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Waterloo BA City Tournament
Doubles Winners Continued...

Handicap Division

NO CITY TOURNAMENT

Jim Boleyn & Paul Lutgen

Rich Kemme & Dick Glass

Tony & Denny Torgeson

Leroy Ketterer & Doug Blanchard
Emmett Tragord & Joe Engelkes
Larry Sears & Lee Sorenson
Mark Dunsmoor & R. Gronowski
Brian Brustkern & Jerry Everett
Ray Munger & Troy Munger

NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Emmett Peter & Steve Smith

Tim Combs & Scott Ambrose
Rick Eighme & Mark Borich
Leroy Ketterer & Doug Blanchard
Jason Hesse & Jacob Bedard

Jim Howard & Zach Beschorner
Dave Kohrs & Randy Schleusner
Darrin Lindsey & Larry Anderson

Lamar Sayles & William McGrath
Bob Flyingman & Rich Gronowski

NO CITY TOURNAMENT

Score Scratch Champions

Dick Smith & George Opatrny
Rich Kemme & Dick Glass
Bruce Skerik & Dan Schuler
Leroy Ketterer & DougBlanchard
Emmett Tragord & Joe Engelkes
Fran Eighme & Rick Eighme
Mark Dunsmoor & R. Gronowski
Brian Brustkern & Jerry Everett
Bob McCalley & Jim Johnson
Joe Engelkes & Emmett Tragord
Bob McCalley & Jeff Johnson
Rick Eighme & Mark Borich
Leroy Ketterer & Doug Blanchard
Jason Hesse & Jacob Bedard
Jim Howard & Zach Beschorner
Walt Tournier & Gary Grieves
Rich Eighme & Zach Beschorner
Walt Tournier & Gary Grieves

Bob Flyingman & Rich Gronowski

Greater Cedar Valley USBC
Grant VanBrocklin & Chad Williams 1584

David Roeder & Noel LeClaire
John Sadler & James Picken
Darrell Groth & John Groth
Bradley Hunt & Sam Logan
Cory Larson & Brad Fangman
Christopher Beaty & Drew Raum
Ben Schmitz & Ryan Begalske

1478
1544
1554
1536
1419
1523
1533

Ed Feese & John Brinker

Jason Peterson & Shannon Buchan
Jason Peterson & Shannon Buchan
Jason Peterson & Shannon Buchan
Trent Pint & Dave Gerst

Andy Buelow & Troy Fuller

Jason Peterson & Shannon Buchan
Brad Jipson & Kurt Krull



